BP870XD/BP870XBD
Integrated Flyback Switcher IC
BP870X_EN_DS_Rev_1.0                              www.bpsemi.com                                                1
04/2022                  BPS Confidential ˊ Customer Use Only
Description
The BP870X family is a series of highly integrated
current mode PWM switcher ICs with high
performance, low standby consumption suitable for

BP870X_EN_DS_Rev_1.0                              www.bpsemi.com                                                2
04/2022                  BPS Confidential ˊ Customer Use Only
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Packing Marking
BP8705D SOP-8 Tape & Reel
4,000 pcs/Reel
BP8705
XXXXXYY
 ZZZZWWD
BP8705BD SOP-8 Tape & Reel
4,000 pcs/Reel
BP8705B
XXXXXYY
 ZZZZWWD
BP8706D SOP-8 Tape & Reel
4,000 pcs/Reel
BP8706
XXXXXYY
 ZZZZWWD
BP8706BD SOP-8 Tape & Reel
4,000 pcs/Reel
BP8706B
XXXXXYY
 ZZZZWWD
BP8708D SOP-8 Tape & Reel
4,000 pcs/Reel
BP8708
XXXXXYY
 ZZZZWWD